Seite 1 von 3 zu BVS 21 ATEX E 009 X Ausgabe 01 – Jobnumber A 20230055 / 343436200
Dieses Zertifikat darf nur vollständig und unverändert weiterverbreitet werden.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstraße 15, 70565 Stuttgart
Zertifizierungsstelle: Dinnendahlstraße 9, 44809 Bochum
Telefon +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1 Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
2 Richtlinie 2014/34/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar 2014
3 Nr. der Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: BVS 21 ATEX E 009 X Ausgabe: 01

Instead of the *** in the complete denomination the letters and numerals will be inserted, which
characterize modifications:
Type code: EXTA*-**-**-**-X
  X = type code extension which are not relevant for the protection
  concept
  Keyboard and mouse type
  K4 = keyboard with touch pad mouse
  K6 = keyboard with joystick
  K8 = keyboard with optical trackball
  S4 = keyboard, stainless steel, with touch pad mouse
  S6 = keyboard, stainless steel, with joystick
  S8 = keyboard, stainless steel, with optical trackball
 Mounting
 Fx = Housing with mounting options
 Nx = Panel mount
 Tx = Desktop housing
                    x = alphanumerical character or blank space without impact
                           on ex protection
 Ex approval
 L1, M1 = Zone 2, Zone 22 - 1 USB channel
                                                 L, M = Zone 2, Zone 22 - 2 USB channels
  Generation
  2 = 2nd generation
  3 = 3rd generation
  4 = 4th generation
        x = any other alphanumerical character
15.2 Description
The keyboard is used for input of data and is designed for mounting in an enclosure.
The keyboard consists of pc boards, which are fixed behind a light metal plate and protected by a
metal cover; the light metal plate has openings for the operation of switching elements and a plastic
foil at the front side.
In some variations additionally a track ball or a touch pad or a joystick is fastened.
Reason for this issue
• Changed Nomenclature: change of name EXTA*-*-**-**-X to EXTA*-**-**-**-X
• Introduction of a new type
• Introduction of new hardware (in addition to the existing)
• Introduction of one USB cable technology for mouse and keyboard together
• Marking, parameters and enclosure remain the same
Page 3 of 4 of BVS 21 ATEX E 009 X Issue 01 – Jobnumber A 20230055 / 343436200
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
15.3 Parameters
For keyboard circuits (IS 1) and for separated trackball / joystick / touch pad circuit (IS2) each:
Maximum input voltage Ui DC 5.4 V
Maximum input current Ii  240 mA
Maximal internal capacitance Ci   24 µF
Maximal internal inductance Li   1.8 µH
 Ambient temperature range Ta   -20 °C up to +50 °C
 e.g. for connection to the following devices (a cable length of 5 m is already considered):
• TCU1*00-J* / PCU1*00-J* certified under BVS 16 ATEX E 083 X /
BVS 16 ATEX E 082 X (terminals X3.1 to X3.8)
or
• USB-barrier SK-PC-Z1D1-UU1-10-HS certified under EXA 18 ATEX 0054X
(terminals SL1_1 to SL1_4 and SL2_1 to SL2_4)
or
• Barrier SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS certified under DEMCO 14 ATEX 1269806X
 (Terminals 1 to 4 and 5 to 8)
16 Report Number
BVS PP 07.2160 EU, as of 2024-09-24
17 Specific Conditions of Use
17.1 The danger of ignition due to propagating brush discharges must be avoided by mounting the
apparatus in areas without intensive charging mechanism.